LAKE WASH NGTON BASI N
12128000 THORNTON CREEK NEAR SEATTLE, WA-- Conti nued
WATER- QUALI TY RECCRDS
PER CD OF RECCRD. --March 1996 to current year.

PERI CD CF DAILY RECORD. - -
SPECI FI C CONDUCTANCE:  March 1996 to Septenber 1998.
WATER TEMPERATURE: March 1996 to curent year.
DI SSOLVED OXYGEN March to Sept enber 1996.

| NSTRUVENTATI ON. - -Water-qual ity nonitor since March 1996. E ectronic data logger with fifteen-mnute recording interval.

REMARKS. - - Records excel | ent except for Feb. 3 to 11, 17, and June 3-12, which are good. Unpublished dissol ved oxygen data for
portions of the 1997 water year are available in the files of the Washington District office.

EXTREMES FCR PERI CD OF DALY RECCRD. - -
SPECI FI C CONDUCTANCE:  Maxi mum r ecor ded, 330 microsi enens Aug. 13, 1996, but nmay have been hi gher during periods of m ssing
record; mninumrecorded, 46 mcrosiemens Mar. 18, 1997, but may have been | ower during periods of mssing record.
WATER TEMPERATURE: Maxi mum recor ded, 23.0°C (rounded) July 27, 1998; mi ni numrecorded, 0.0°C (rounded) Dec. 29, 1996.
Dl SSOLVED OXYGEN Maxi numrecorded, 12.7 ng/L Mar. 20, 1996, but may have been hi gher during periods of nissing record;
mninumrecorded, 5.0 ng/L Apr. 7, 1996, but may have been | ower during periods of mssing record.

EXTREMES FOR CURRENT YEAR - -
WATER TEMPERATURE: Maxi num recorded, 19.3°C Aug. 10; mini numrecorded, 2.6°C Feb. 16.

TEMPERATURE, WATER (DEG C), WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2000 TO SEPTEMBER 2001

DAY MAX M N MEAN VAX M N MEAN MAX M N MEAN MAX M N MEAN
QOCTCBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY

1 15.0 13.4 14.2 10.4 9.2 9.8 9.1 7.7 8.5 7.9 6.4 7.0
2 13.7 12.6 13.2 10.8 10.1 10.3 9.3 8.0 8.9 8.3 6.9 7.6
3 12.9 11.6 12. 3 10.9 9.6 10. 3 8.0 6.5 7.2 7.9 6.7 7.4
4 12.5 10. 3 11.5 11.3 10.1 10.7 7.8 7.0 7.3 9.5 7.9 8.5
5 12.3 10.1 11.3 10.9 10.1 10.5 7.1 6.0 6.6 9.2 8.5 8.9
6 12.5 9.8 11.3 10.8 9.9 10.5 7.1 5.9 6.5 8.5 6.7 7.7
7 12.4 10.1 11. 4 10.1 9.1 9.6 7.1 5.8 6.5 7.8 5.7 6.7
8 13. 4 11.5 12. 4 10.1 9.0 9.3 7.4 6.8 7.0 8.6 7.8 8.1
9 13.7 12.7 13. 2 9.6 8.7 9.3 7.6 7.0 7.3 8.0 6.4 7.1
10 13.5 12.7 12.9 8.7 7.7 8.1 7.2 5.2 6.3 7.8 7.2 7.5
11 13.1 11.9 12.5 7.9 6.3 7.0 5.2 4.4 4.7 8.3 7.5 7.8
12 12.8 11.3 12.0 7.9 6.9 7.4 4.4 3.4 4.0 8.1 7.3 7.8
13 13.3 12. 4 12.7 7.9 7.1 7.5 5.1 4.2 4.6 8.0 7.3 7.6
14 13.3 11.8 12.9 7.6 6.3 6.8 5.1 4.2 4.6 7.5 6.8 7.3
15 11.8 10.1 10.8 6.3 51 5.8 5.1 4.7 4.9 7.4 6.2 6.8
16 12.7 11.0 11.8 6.0 4.9 5.5 7.0 5.1 6.1 6.2 5.6 5.9
17 13.4 12.1 12.8 5.9 4.5 5.3 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.7 5.5 6.0
18 13. 6 12.6 13.3 6.0 4.7 5.4 6.6 5.4 5.9 7.3 6.6 6.9
19 12. 6 11.3 12.0 7.1 5.3 6.1 6.9 5.7 6.6 7.9 6.8 7.4
20 13.1 11.9 12.7 7.4 6.1 6.8 6.5 5.2 5.8 7.4 6.1 6.7
21 11.9 10.8 11.3 7.1 5.8 6.4 6.9 6.3 6.6 7.4 6.3 6.8
22 11.2 9.8 10.6 6.1 4.9 5.6 7.2 6.4 6.8 7.2 6.1 6.7
23 11.0 9.4 10. 3 7.8 5.5 6.4 7.7 7.2 7.5 7.3 5.6 6.5
24 11.0 9.2 10. 2 8.9 7.8 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.7 7.8 7.2 7.4
25 11.7 10.4 11.1 8.6 8.0 8.3 7.9 7.5 7.7 7.5 6.1 6.7
26 11.7 10.7 11.2 8.8 8.2 8.5 8.5 7.6 8.0 6.3 4.9 5.7
27 11.8 11.3 11.6 8.4 7.3 8.1 8.7 7.6 8.3 5.7 4.4 5.1
28 11.8 11.1 11.5 7.3 6.2 6.9 7.9 7.0 7.5 6.0 4.6 5.2
29 11.9 10.8 11.5 8.1 7.3 7.8 7.9 6.7 7.3 6.4 51 5.8
30 11.0 10.1 10.6 8.9 8.0 8.5 8.8 7.9 8.3 7.2 6.2 6.6
31 11.2 10.4 10.8 --- --- --- 8.1 7.2 7.7 7.9 6.8 7.5
MONTH  15.0 9.2 11.9 11.3 4.5 7.9 9.3 3.4 6.7 9.5 4.4 7.0
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LAKE WASH NGTON BASI N

TEMPERATURE, WATER (DEG C), WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2000 TO SEPTEMBER 2001
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LAKE WASH NGTON BASI N
12128000 THCRNTON CREEK NEAR SEATTLE, WA-- Conti nued
WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2000 TO SEPTEMBER 2001

DS BARO OXYGEN, PH
CHARGE, METRIC DS  WATER  SPE
I NST. PRES- SOVED WWIE dFC
amBlC SURE  OXYGEN,  (PER FIELD OON  TEMPER  TEMPER-
FEET (MM DS CENT (STAND DUCT-  ATURE  ATURE
PER o SOLVED SATUR  ARD ANCE AR VATER
SECOND  HO (MJL) ATy UNTS) (USQV) (DEG (DEG
(00061) (00025) (00300) (00301) (00400) (00095) (00020) (00010)
7.5 758 11.3 95 7.5 221 8.1 7.4
16 765 12.3 96 7.3 210 3.9 4.9
6.8 768 12.7 106 8.0 237 13.5 7.9
8.7 765 11.8 101 7.6 186 12.6 8.7
12 767 11.7 107 7.5 144 10.9 11.7
4.0 769 11.6 109 7.9 233 15.9 13.1
3.6 765 9.4 93 8.0 247 20.5 14.9
2.7 768 9.7 97 8.0 311 16.9 15.9
3.1 765 9.8 94 7.8 250 15.0 13.6
ALKA-  BICAR  CAR
SCDl UM LINTY BONATE BONATE CH.O FLUO-
AD SCDI UM WAT DS VWATER  WATER R DE, RIDE,
SORP- DS TOTIT DSIT DSIT DS DS
TION  SOLVED FIELD FIELD FIELD SOLVED SOLVED
RATIO (MJL SODIUM MIL AS MIL AS MIL AS (MIL  (MIL
AS N4 PERCENT CACOB  HOOB [osc] AS QL) AS F)
(00931) (00930) (00932) (39086) (00453) (00452) (00940) (00950)
.3 7.2 14 77 94 .0 6.4 <2
.3 7.0 15 71 87 .0 6.6 <2
.3 6.7 14 84 103 .0 7.0 <2
.3 6.2 14 69 84 .0 5.0 E1l
.3 4.5 14 52 64 .0 4.1 <2
.3 8.0 14 90 109 .0 6.8 E1l
.4 8.7 15 93 112 .0 6.8 <2
.5 11.5 17 89 108 .0 27.0 <2
4 8.2 15 91 111 .0 7.6 <2
SOLIDS, NTRO NTRO NTRO NTRO NTRO
SUM OF GEN, @GN AM  GENAM  GEN, PHOS-
CONSTI- AWDNA MNA + MNA+ N®+NB NTRTE NTRO PHRSS
TUENTS, DS CRGANC CRGANC DS DS &GN DS
DS  SOVED DS TOTAL ~ SOLVED SOLVED TOTAL  SOLVED
SOVED (MIL (ML (MIL  (MIL  (MIL  (MIL  (MIL
MIL) AS ASN  AS AS AS N N AS P
(70301) (00608) (00623) (00625) (00631) (00613) (00600) (00666)
144 E 029 .18 .20 1.34 .008 1.54 031
132 . 058 .24 .37 1.39 .011 1.76  .029
141 <. 041 .14 .19 1.19 E. 005 1.38  .032
118 <. 041 .20 .28 . 966 . 007 1.25  .030
89 . 058 41 .60 .573 . 009 1.17  .042
153 <. 040 .15 .25 1.10 .008 1.35  .048
157 <. 040 12 .33 1.07 E 005 1.40  .048
189 E. 032 .19 .26 1.11 .012 1.37  .069
162 <. 040 11 .19 1.21 E. 005 1.40  .057

HARD-
NESS HARD-
NONCARB  NESS
DISSCLV  TOTAL
FLD. AS (MIL
CACCB AS
(MJL)  CACB)
(00904)  (00900)
20 97
15 86
3 87
9 78
6 59
11 100
11 100
34 120
11 100
SILICA,
DS  SUFATE
SOVED D S
(M¥L  SQLVED
AS (MF L
SI®)  AS SO
(00955)  (00945)
26.7 17.1
23.1 15.6
23.6 18.0
20. 4 13.1
14.9 10. 2
28.6 16. 4
29.6 17.0
31.7 17.7
32.2 18.6
PHOS-
PHORUS
RTHO  PHOS-
DS  PHORUS
SOLVED  TOTAL
(MF L (MF L
AS P) AS P)
(00671)  (00665)
.025 . 048
.020 . 066
021 . 051
.025 . 056
.025 .102
.032 .078
. 039 .094
. 046 . 093
.042 .079

CALAO WM

D

SCLVED
(M3 L
AS CA)
(00915)
19
17
17.
16
12.
19.
19.
25.

19.

S

w M OO W NP~ W O O

(00

11

10.
10.

M3
925)

.7
1
7
. 86
.59

6
.1
3
1

SOLIDS, SOLIDS,
DS
SOLVED
(TONS
PER

DS
SOLVED
(TONS

PER
AG FT)
(70303)

.20

.19

.22

.18

.15

.21

.23

.27

.22

(01046)

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

80
50
10
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50
30
00
80
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DATE

DATE

DATE

(82660)

<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002

D -
AZI NN,
DS
sa
(Ua'L)
(39572)
.011
.031
. 006
.019
.007
<. 005
<. 005
<. 005

(82630)

<. 006
<. 006
<. 006
<. 006
<. 006
<. 006
<. 006
<. 006

ACETO
CH.CR
WATER
FLTRD
REC
(U3 L)
(49260)
<. 004
<. 004
<. 004
<. 004
<. 004
<. 004
<. 004

<. 004

D -
ELDR N
DS
SOLVED
ug L
(39381)

<. 005
<. 005
<. 005
<. 005

(82671)

<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002
<. 002

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2000 TO SEPTEMBER 2001

ALA
CHOR  ALPHA
WATER BHC
DI SS, DS
REC, SCOLVED

(U@L (WL

(46342) (34253)
<. 002  <.005
<002  <.005
<002  <.005
<. 002  <.005
<002  <.005
<. 002  <.005
<002  <.005
<002  <.005
DI SUL-

FOTON  EPTC

WATER  WATER
FLTRD  FLTRD
0.7U 0.7U

&, REC GF, REC

(UL (UL

(82677) (82668)
<. 021  <.002
<. 021  <.002
<021  <.002
<. 021  <.002
<021  <.002
<. 021  <.002
<. 021  <.002
<021  <.002

NAPRCP-

AM DE
WATER
FLTRD PP
0.7 U DDE

G, REC DISsaLV

(ugL)  (UgL)

(82684) (34653)
<007  <.003
<007  <.003
<. 007  <.003
<. 007  <.003
<. 007  <.003
<. 007  <.003
<007  <.003
<. 007  <.003

LAKE WASH NGTON BASI N

12128000 THCRNTON CREEK NEAR SEATTLE, WA-- Conti nued

BEN
ATRA- FLUR- BUTYL-
ZI NE, ALIN ATE,
WATER, WAT FLD WATER,
D SS, 0.7 U Dl SS,
REC G, REC REC
(UL (L)  (UEL)
(39632) (82673) (04028)
<. 007 <.010 <. 002
<. 007 <. 010 <. 002
<. 007 <. 010 <. 002
<. 007 <.010 <. 002
<. 007 <. 010 <. 002
<. 007 <.010 <. 002
<. 007 <. 010 <. 002
<. 007 <. 010 <. 002
ETHAL- ETHO
FLUR- PRCP
ALIN WATER  FONOFCS
WAT FLT FLTRD WATER
0.7 U 0.7 U Dl SS
G, REC &, REC REC
(ugL) (ugL) (ugL)
(82663) (82672) (04095)
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
<. 009 <. 005 <. 003
PEB- PENDI -
ULATE METH
PARA- WATER ALIN
TH ON, FILTRD WAT FLT
DS 0.7 U 0.7 U
SOLVED G, REC G, REC
(ugL) (UdL) (ugL)
(39542) (82669) (82683)
<. 007 <. 002 <. 010
<. 007 <. 002 <.010
<. 007 <. 002 <.010
<. 007 <. 002 <. 010
<. 007 <. 002 <.010
<. 007 <. 002 <. 010
<. 007 <. 002 <.010
<. 007 <. 002 <.010

CAR CARBO
BARYL FURAN
WATER WATER CHCOR
FLTRD FLTRD PYR FCS
0.7 U 0.7 U DS
G, REC G, REC SQLVED
(ugL) (u@L) (u@L)
(82680) (82674) (38933)
<. 041 <. 020 <. 005
E 072 <. 020 <. 005
E. 009 <. 020 <. 005
E 018 <. 020 <. 005
<. 041 <. 020 <. 005
<. 041 <. 020 <. 005
<.041 <. 020 <. 005
<. 041 <. 020 <. 005
LI N
URON
WATER MALA-
LINDANE FLTRD TH O\,
DS 0.7 U DS
SOLVED G-, REC  SCLVED
(ug@L) (ugdL) (uaL)
(39341) (82666) (39532)
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
<. 004 <. 035 <. 027
PER-
METHRIN PHORATE PRO
as WATER METON,
WAT FLT FLTRD WATER,
0.7 U 0.7 U Dl SS,
G, REC &G, REC REC
(ugL) (u@L) (ugL)
(82687) (82664) (04037)
<. 006 <. 011 E 013
<. 006 <. 011 <. 015
<. 006 <. 011 <. 015
<. 006 <. 011 E 011
<. 006 <. 011 E. 008
<. 006 <. 011 E. 006
<. 006 <. 011 E. 009
<. 006 <. 011 <. 015

CYANA-
ZINE,
WATER,
D SS
REC

(Lg'L)

(04041)
<.018
<. 018
<. 018

<.018

<. 018
<. 018
<.018

(82686)

<. 050
<. 050
<. 050
<. 050

<. 050
<. 050
<. 050
<. 050
PRON
AM DE
VWATER
FLTRD
0.7 U

G, REC

(UgL)

(82676)
<. 004
<. 004
<. 004
<.004
<. 004
<.004

<. 004

DEETHYL
DCPA ATRA-
WATER  ZINE
FLTRD  WATER
0.7U DSS

&, REC REC

(UFL) (WL

(82682) (04040)
<003  <.006
<003  <.006
<003  <.006
<003  <.006
<003  <.006
<003  <.006
<003  <.006
<003  <.006

METHYL
PARA-

THON  METO
VAT FLT LACH.CR
0.7 U  WATER
GF, REC DI SSOLV
(U@L (WL
(82667) (39415)
<. 006 <013
<. 006 <.013
<. 006  <.013
<. 006 <013
<. 006  <.013
<. 006 <013
<. 006  <.013
<. 006  <.013

PRO
PROPA-  PANIL
CHCR  VATER
VWATER  FLTRD
D SS, 0.7 U
REC G, REC

(U@L (WL

(04024) (82679)
<010 <011
<. 010 <011
<. 010 <011
<010 <011
<. 010 <011
<010 <011
<. 010 <011
<. 010 <011
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LAKE WASH NGTON BASI N

12128000 THCRNTON CREEK NEAR SEATTLE, WA-- Conti nued

WATER- QUALI TY DATA, WATER YEAR OCTCBER 2000 TO SEPTEMBER 2001

PRO
PARGTE SI-
WATER  MAZI NE,
FLTRD  WATER
0.7U DSS
G, REC REC
(LFL)  (UgL)
(82685) (04035)
<023 <011
<023 <011
<023 <011
<. 023 E 004
<023 <011
<023 <011
<023 <011

<. 023 <. 011

TEBU- TER TER THO  TRAL- TR -
THURON BAOL  BUFCS BENCARB LATE FLUR
WATER  WATER WATER WATER WATER  ALIN
FLTRDO FLTRD FLTRD FLTRD  FLTRD WAT FLT
07U 07U 07U 07U 07U 07U
&G, REC &F, REC &, REC &F, REC &F, REC &, REC
(LWL (UdLl) (ual) (UEL) (udLl) (U3l
(82670) (82665) (82675) (82681) (82678) (82661)
<016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<. 016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<. 016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009
<. 016 <034 <017 <005 <002 <. 009

SEDI -
IVENT,
SUs-
PENDED
(M3'L)
(80154)

13

18

13
11

SEDI -
VENT,
DS
CHARGE
SUs-
PENDED
(T/ DAY)
(80155)
.10
.56
. 06
.19
.59
. 06
.12
.08

.03
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